## HB0254/268770/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## $\underline{\text{AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL } 254}$

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Jessica's Law Enhancement" and substitute "Penalties".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 16, 18, and 24, in each instance, strike " $\underline{\bf 15}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\bf 20}$ ".

On page 3, in lines 11, 13, and 19, in each instance, strike " $\underline{15}$ " and substitute " $\underline{20}$ ".